
  
                                                                  Purchasing Division 
                                        18 North County Street, 9th Floor 

                                                                                                                                                       Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4350                                                
                                                                                                                                                                  Phone 847-377-2992                    

                                                                                   Fax 847-984-5889 
  purchasing@lakecountyil.gov                                                                                 

 
 

Award Information – 3/15/2021 

Contract Information 

Purchase Description: Hawthorn Hills Square Watermain Replacement Project   

Contract Start Date: April 13, 2021   

Initial Term: To be completed within 120 days from Contract Award   

Term Dates: N/A   

Renewals: N/A   
 

Vendor Information 

Company Name: Copenhaver Construction, Inc.   
Address: 75 Koppie Drive  
 Street Address Suite/Unit # 

 Gilberts IL  60136 
 City State ZIP Code 

Contact Name: Ken Copenhaver 
Funding Account 
Description: Public Works Enterprise Fund 

Budget Information: Was included in the FY21 Budget and service is within budget expectations. 

Department: Public Works 

Department Contact: Ying Miao Award Amount: $555,997.50 

Bid / RFP Information 

Registered Vendors: 41 (5 Local) Responses Received: 9 (2 Local) 
 

Intent: 
Project consists of replacement of 8”, 10”, and 12” DIP water main with 8” C900 DR18 PVC and 8” C900 DR14 PVC by both of 
open-cuts and horizontal directional drilling. Additionally, the project consists of direct connections to buildings as well. The total 
length of the water main to be replaced is approximately 2,065 lineal feet. 
 
Department Recommendation: 
Lake County Purchasing received and opened 9 bids for Hawthorn Hills Square Watermain Replacement Project on February 26, 
2021 at 11:00 a.m.  Upon review of the bids Lake County determined that Copenhaver Construction is the lowest responsive and 
responsible bidder in the amount $555,997.50.  Lake County Public Works agrees with my recommendation. 
 
Yvette Albarran, 3/15/2021 

 
 


	Award Information – 3/15/2021
	Contract Information
	Vendor Information
	Bid / RFP Information

	Intent:
	Project consists of replacement of 8”, 10”, and 12” DIP water main with 8” C900 DR18 PVC and 8” C900 DR14 PVC by both of
	open-cuts and horizontal directional drilling. Additionally, the project consists of direct connections to buildings as well. The total
	length of the water main to be replaced is approximately 2,065 lineal feet.
	Department Recommendation:

